
ST.PAUL’S SR.SEC.SCHOOL, SHASTRI CIRCLE, 

JODHPUR 
 

SPLIT-UP SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION: 2023-24  
CLASS: IX 

 

PERIODIC TEST - 1 

ENGLISH 

BEEHIVE 

 
PROSE 

1. THE FUN THEY HAD 

2. THE SOUND OF MUSIC 
 

POEMS 

1. THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 

2. WIND 

MOMENTS 

1. THE LOST CHILD 

2. THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 

GRAMMAR 

1. TENSES 

2. EDITING 

WRITING SECTION 

1. DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH 

 

GEN.SCIENCE 

CHAPTER – THE FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE  

CHAPTER–  MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDING  

CHAPTER – MOTION 
 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 

 

HISTORY 

CH.1. THE FRENCH REVOLUTION 



GEOGRAPHY 

CH.1. INDIA-SIZE AND LOCATION 

CH.2. PHYSICAL FEATURES OF INDIA 

DEMOCRATIC POLITICS 

CH.1. WHAT IS DEMOCRACY? WHY DEMOCRACY? 

 
ECONOMICS 

CH.1. THE STORY OF VILLAGE PALAMPUR 

(To be assessed as part of Periodic Assessment only) 

 

MATHEMATICS 

CH 1 NUMBER SYSTEMS 

CH 2 POLYNOMIALS 

CH 3 COORDINATE GEOMETRY 
CH 4 LINEAR EQUATIONS IN TWO VARIABLES 

CH 5 INTRODUCTION TO EUCLID’S GEOMETRY  
 

 

HINDI 
स्पर्श  -  गद्य  :- 

पाठ -  दुख  का  अधिकार 

पाठ -  एवरेस्ट  मेरी  धिखर  यात्रा 
 

पद्य  :- 

पाठ -  तुम  कब  जाओगे  अधतधि 

पाठ -  रैदास के  पद 
 

संचयन :- पाठ - धगलू्ल 

पाठ -  सृ्मधत 
 

व्याकरण  :- िब्द  व  पद,  अपधठत  गद्ाांि,  अनुचे्छद, सांवाद  लेखन 
 

PERIODIC TEST-2 

ENGLISH 

BEEHIVE 
 

PROSE 

3. THE LITTLE GIRL 

4. A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 

5. THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 



POEMS 

3. RAIN ON THE ROOF 

4. THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 

5. A LEGEND OF THE NORTH LAND 

 
MOMENTS 

3. ISWARAN THE STORY TELLER 

4. IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 

5. THE HAPPY PRINCE 

 
GRAMMAR 

1. SUBJECT- VERB AGREEMENT 

2. MODALS 

3. EDITING 

 

WRITNG SECTION 

1. DIARY ENTRY 
 

GEN.SCIENCE 

CHAPTER - TISSUE 

CHAPTER - IS MATTER AROUND US PURE (EXCLUDE SEPARATION TECHNIQUES) 

 CHAPTER - FORCE AND LAWS OF MOTION 

CHAPTER - WORK AND ENERGY 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 
 

HISTORY 

CH.3. NAZISM AND THE RISE OF HITLER 

CH.5. PASTORALISTS IN THE MODERN WORLD 

(To be assessed as part of Periodic Assessment only) 

 

GEOGRAPHY 

CH.3. DRAINAGE 

 

DEMOCRATIC POLITICS 

CH.2. CONSTITUTIONAL DESIGN 

ECONOMICS 

CH.2. PEOPLE AS RESOURCE 

CH.3. POVERTY AS A CHALLENGE 

 



MORAL SCIENCE 

CH.1-GENDER RESPECT 

CH.2-BODY COMMUNICATION 

CH.3- SAY ‘NO’ TO YOUR TEMPTATIONS 

CH.4- KEEP YOUR COOL 

CH.5 DEVELOPING AWARENESS 

CH.6- CHASE YOUR DREAMS 

COMPUTER 

CHAP1: COMMUNICATION SKILLS-I 

CHAP2:SELF-MANAGEMENT SKILLS-I 

CHAP3:INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY SKILLS-I 

CHAP4:ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS-I 

CHAP5:GREEN SKILLS-I 

CHAP8:DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION-I 

CHAP 9: DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION-II 

CATECHISM 

PRAYERS 

1. ACT OF CONTRITION (SHORT&LONG) 

2. REGINA COELI 

3. THE APOSTLES’CREED 

4. I CONFESS 

5. PRAYERS AFTER COMMUNION 

6. THE MEMORARE 

DOCATQUESTIONS:10-16 SAINTS 

1. ST.THOMAS MORE 

2. ST.PHILIPNERI 

BOOK:THE PILGRIM CHURCH 

1. THE CHURCH IS THE PEOPLE OF GOD 

2. THE CHURCH AND THE KINGDOM OF GOD 

3. THE CHARACTERISTICS AND THE STRUCTURE OF THE CHURCH 

4. THE CHURCH THAT SERVES 



 

MATHEMATICS 
  

CH 2 POLY NOMIALS 

CH 6 LINES AND ANGLES CH 7 TRIANGLES 

CH 10 HERON'S FORMULA CH 12 STATISTIC 

 

HINDI 

स्पर्श  -  गद्य    :- 

पाठ -  वैज्ञाधनक चेतना  के  वाहक............ 

  पद्य    :- 

पाठ -  रहीम  के  दोहे  

पाठ -  गीत-अगीत 

संचयन  :- पाठ - कलू्ल  कुम्हार  की  उनाकोटी 

व्याकरण   :- अनुस्वार-अनुनाधसक,  उपसगग-प्रत्यय,  पत्र  (अनापैचाररक) 

अिग  की  दृधि  से  वाक्य  भेद, पधठत  गद्ाांि 

 

PERIODICTEST-3 
 

 

ENGLISH 

BEEHIVE 

 
PROSE 

6.MY CHILD HOOD 

8. REACH FOR THE TOP 

10.KATHMANDU 

POEMS 

6.NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 

8. ON KILLING A TREE 

10. A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL 

MOMENTS 

7. THE LAST LEAF 

8. A HOUSE IS NOT A HOME 

10.THE BEGGAR 

 



GRAMMAR 

1. REPORTED SPEECH 

2. EDITING 

WRITING SECTION 

1. STORY WRITING 

 

GEN.SCIENCE 

CHAPTER- ATOMS AND MOLECULES  

CHAPTER– GRAVITATION 

CHAPTER- FOOD PRODUCTION (TILL ORGANIC FARMING) 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 
 

HISTORY 

CH.2. SOCIALISM IN EUROPE AND THE RUSSIAN REVOLUTION 

 

GEOGRAPHY 

CH.4. CLIMATE 

 

DEMOCRATIC POLITICS 

CH.3.ELECTORAL POLITICS 
 

ECONOMICS 

CH. 4. FOOD SECURITY IN INDIA 

 
MATHEMATICS 

 

CH 4 LINEAR EQUATIONS IN TWO VARIABLES 

CH 5 INTRODUCTION TO EUCLID’S GEOMETRY 

CH 6 LINES AND ANGLES 

CH 11 SURFACE AREA AND VOLUME 

HINDI 
 

स्पर्श  -  गद्य  :- 

पाठ -  िकु्र   तारे  के  समान 

  पद्य  :- 

पाठ -  अधिपि 

पाठ -  नये  इलाके  में 

पाठ -  खुिबू  रचते  हैं  हाि 

संचयन :- पाठ - मेरा  छोटा  सा  धनजी  पुस्तकालय 

व्याकरण  :- सांधि,  धवराम-धचह्न, पत्र (अनौपचाररक), धचत्र-वर्गन, गद्ाांि  व  पद्ाांि 

(पधठत/अपधठत) 



 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

ENGLISH 

BEEHIVE 
 

PROSE 

1. THE FUN THEY HAD 

2. THE SOUND OF MUSIC 

3. THE LITTLE GIRL 

4. A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 

5. THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 

6. MY CHILD HOOD 

8. REACH FOR THE TOP 

10. KATHMANDU 

11. IF I WERE YOU 

 

POEMS 

1. THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 

2. WIND 

3. RAIN ON THE ROOF 

4. THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 

5. A LEGEND OF THE NORTH LAND 

6. NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 

8. ON KILLING A TREE 

10. A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL 

MOMENTS 

1. THE LOST CHILD 

2. THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 

3. ISWARAN THE STORY TELLER 

4. IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 

5. THE HAPPY PRINCE 

7. THE LAST LEAF 



8. A HOUSE IS NOTA HOME 

10. THE BEGGAR 

GRAMMAR 

 TENSES 

 MODALS 

 SUBJECT-VERB CONCORD 

 REPORTED SPEECH 

CREATIVE WRITING SKILLS 

WRITING A DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH ON A PERSON /EVENT /SITUATION 

BASED 

WRITING A DIARY ENTRY / STORY ON A GIVEN TITLE. 

 
GEN.SCIENCE 

CHAPTER - MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDING 

CHAPTER- IS MATTER AROUNDUS PURE 

CHAPTER- ATOMS AND MOLECULES 

CHAPTER- STRUCTURE OF THE ATOM 

CHAPTER – THE FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE 

CHAPTER- TISSUE 

CHAPTER- MOTION 

CHAPTER – FORCE AND LAWS OF MOTION 

CHAPTER– GRAVITATION 

CHAPTER- WORK AND ENERGY 

CHAPTER– SOUND 

CHAPTER- IMPROVEMENT IN FOOD RESOURCES 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 

HISTORY - Full Course 

CH.1. THE FRENCH REVOLUTION 

CH.2. SOCIALISM IN EUROPE AND THE RUSSIAN REVOLUTION 

CH.3. NAZISM AND THE RISE OF HITLER 

CH.4. FOREST, SOCIETY & COLONIALISM 

(To be assessed internally) 

CH.5. PASTORALISTS IN THE MODERN WORLD 

(To be assessed as part of Periodic Assessment only) 



 
GEOGRAPHY -Full Course 

CH.1. INDIA-SIZE AND LOCATION 

CH.2. PHYSICAL FEATURES OF INDIA 

CH.3. DRAINAGE 

CH.4. CLIMATE 

CH.5. NATURALVEGETATION AND WILDLIFE 

(Only map pointing to be evaluated in the Annual Examination) 

CH.6. POPULATION 

 

DEMOCRATICPOLITICS - Full Course 

CH.1. WHAT IS DEMOCRACY? WHY DEMOCRACY? 

CH.2. CONSTITUTIONAL DESIGN 

CH.3.ELECTORAL POLITICS 

CH.4. WORKING OF INSTITUTIONS 

CH.5. DEMOCRATIC RIGHTS 

ECONOMICS - Full Course 

CH.1. THE STORY OF VILLAGE PALAMPUR 

(To be assessed as part of Periodic Assessment only) 

CH.2. PEOPLE AS RESOURCE 

CH.3. POVERTY AS A CHALLENGE 

CH. 4. FOOD SECURITY IN INDIA 

 

MORALSCIENCE 

CH.7-ABILITIES 

CH.8-MAKING CHOICES 

CH.9- DECISIONS THAT TEENAGERS ARE CONFLICTED WITH REGULARLY 

CH.10 THINKING BEFORE DECIDING 

CH.11CHOOSING TO STAND UP FOR WHAT IS RIGHT 

COMPUTER 

CHAP6:INTRODUCTION TO IT-ITeS INDUSTRY 

CHAP7:DATA ENTRY AND KEYBOARDING SKILLS 

CHAP 10: ELECTRONIC SPREAD SHEET-I 

CHAP11:ELECTRONIC SPREAD SHEET-II 

CHAP12:DIGITAL PRESENTATION-I 

CHAP13:DIGITAL PRESENTATION-I  



CATECHISM 

PRAYERS 

1. ACT OF CONTRITION (SHORT & LONG) 

2. REGINA COELI 

3. THE APOSTLES’ CREED 

4. I CONFESS 

5. PRAYERS AFTER COMMUNION 

6. THE MEMORARE 

7. HAIL HOLY QUEEN 

8. SEVEN GIFTS OF THE HOLY SPIRIT 

9. SEVEN CORPORAL WORKS OF MERCY 

10. TWELVE FRUITS OF THE HOLY SPIRIT 

11. THE DIVINE MERCY CHAPLET 

DOCATQUESTIONS:10-21 SAINTS 

1. ST.THOMAS MORE 

2. ST.PHILIP NERI 

3. ST.MOTHER TERESA 

BOOK:THE PILGRIM CHURCH 

CHAPTER-1:THE CHURCH IS THE PEOPLE OF GOD 

CHAPTER-2:THE CHURCH AND THE KINGDOM OF GOD 

CHAPTER- 3:THE CHARACTERISTICS AND THE STRUCTURE OF THE CHURCH 

CHAPTER- 4: THE CHURCH THAT SERVES 

CHAPTER-8: THE LOCAL CHURCH 

CHAPTER-9:THE LAITY IN THE CHURCH 

CHAPTER-10:THE CHURCH AND THE CHALLENGES 

CHAPTER-11:MY VOCATION IN THE CHURCH 

MATHEMATICS 

CH 1 NUMBER SYSTEMS 

CH 2 POLYNOMIALS 

CH 3 COORDINATE GEOMETRY 

CH 4 LINEAR EQUATIONS IN TWO VARIABLES 



CH 5 INTRODUCTION TO EUCLID'S GEOMETRY 

CH 6 LINES AND ANGLES 

CH 7 TRIANGLES 

CH 8 QUADRILATERALS 

CH 9 CIRCLES 

CH 10 HERON'S FORMULA 

CH 11 SURFACE AREAS AND VOLUMES 

CH 12 STATISTICS 

 

HINDI 

समू्पर्ग  पाठ्यक्रम  (पाठ्यपुस्तक  व  व्याकरर्) 
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